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From: PROD
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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201320201420

09/08/2014 Current Term Census Date: 09/08/201409/09/2013

Diff % CHG

36362 688 1.89%37050UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

14848

4122

76

9546

207

136

182

29116

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

6020

288

577

5156

5298

10552

143,004.50

13.55

8815

9546

18564

124,311.50

6.70

14252

4086

50

9622

191

126

203

28530

596

-403

36

26

-76

16

10

-21

586

4.2%

0.9%

52.0%

-0.8%

8.4%

7.9%

-10.3%

2.1%

6423

273

533

5250

5213

10557

143,624.50

13.60

8526

9297

17973

119,520.50

6.65

-6.3%

15

44

-94

85

-5

-620.00

-0.05

289

249

591

4,791.00

0.05

5.5%

8.3%

-1.8%

1.6%

0.0%

-0.4%

-0.4%

3.4%

2.7%

3.3%

4.0%

0.8%

Diff % CHG

37050 0 0.00%

14848 0 0.0%

4122 0 0.0%

76 0 0.0%

9546 0 0.0%

207 0 0.0%

136 0 0.0%

182 0 0.0%

29116 0 0.0%

09/09/201309/08/2014 09/08/2014

6020

288

577 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5156

5298

10552

143,004.50

13.55

8815

9546

18564 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
124311.5 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.70

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term
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Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201320201420
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1418 1195 223

1537

6

2963

184

3147

2

58694

20573

615

4313

84195

3345

1634

4725

1690

1

2889

97

2986

3

-153

5

74

87

161

-1

-9.1%

500.0%

2.1%

2.6%

89.7%

-1.7%

5.4%

-33.3%

3.7%

-8.0%

0.6%

246.3%

57476

20937

593

4690

83696

966

2002

6391

1218

-364

22

-377

499

2379

-368

-1666

18.7%

-18.4%

-26.1%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

307,741.23

215,434.58

342,338.77

10,669.00

100,188.90

2,906.51

0.00

979,278.99

478,701.90

309,638.92

163,137.48

305,718.43

10,498.50

87,876.90

3,389.72

0.00

880,259.95

504,646.14

-1,897.69

52,297.10

36,620.34

170.50

12,312.00

-483.21

0.00

99,019.04

-25,944.24

-0.6%

32.1%

12.0%

1.6%

14.0%

-14.3%

0.0%

11.2%

-5.1%

Diff % CHG

1418 0 0.0%

0.0%01537

6 0 0.0%

0.0%02963

184 0 0.0%

0.0%03147

2 0 0.0%

58694

20573

615

4313

84195

3345

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1634 0 0.0%

0.0%04725

307,741.23

215,434.58

342,338.77

10,669.00

100,188.90

2,906.51 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.00

979,278.99

478,701.90 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

09/08/2014 09/09/2013 09/08/2014
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

5167

19921

2149

1847

30

0

643

1909

3231

195

9095

1004

14701

-361

424

-36.0%

2.9%15125

52

1858

2766

217

8767

89 -37

328

-22

465

51

-41.6%

3.7%

-10.1%

16.8%

2.7%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 11208.50 11,081.99 126.51 1.1%

0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 88.82 104.19 -15.37 -14.8%

14.0%25.33180.82206.15IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 355.63 349.95 5.68 1.6%

12.0%69.75582.32652.07Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 410.39 310.74 99.65 32.1%

-0.6%-58.549,553.979495.43WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9495.43

410.39

652.07

355.63

206.15 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
88.82

0

11208.5

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

643

1909

3231

195

9095

52 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

15125 0 0.0%

09/08/2014 09/09/2013 09/08/2014


