SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

**Term:** 201420 **Comparison Term:** 201320

	09/08/2014	09/09/2013	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	37050	36362	688	1.89%	37050	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	14848	14252	596	4.2%	14848	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	4122	4086	36	0.9%	4122	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	76	50	26	52.0%	76	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	9546	9622	-76	-0.8%	9546	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	207	191	16	8.4%	207	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	136	126	10	7.9%	136	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	182	203	-21	-10.3%	182	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	29116	28530	586	2.1%	29116	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	6020	6423	-403	-6.3%	6020	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	288	273	15	5.5%	288	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	577	533	44	8.3%	577	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	5156	5250	-94	-1.8%	5156	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	5298	5213	85	1.6%	5298	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	10552	10557	-5	0.0%	10552	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	143,004.50	143,624.50	-620.00	-0.4%	143,004.50	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.55	13.60	-0.05	-0.4%	13.55	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8815	8526	289	3.4%	8815	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9546	9297	249	2.7%	9546	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	18564	17973	591	3.3%	18564	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	124,311.50	119,520.50	4,791.00	4.0%	124311.5	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.70	6.65	0.05	0.8%	6.70	0.00	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup>Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

9/9/2014 6:01:57 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

**Term**: 201420 **Comparison Term**: 201320

<b>Date:</b> 09/08/2014	Comparison Date:*	09/09/2013	Current Term Census Date: 09/08/2014					
	09/08/2014	09/09/2013	Diff	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG	
Credit Class Offerings								
Open Classes	1418	1195	223	18.7%	1418	0	0.0%	
Full Classes	1537	1690	-153	-9.1%	1537	0	0.0%	
On Hold Classes	6	1	5	500.0%	6	0	0.0%	
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	2963	2889	74	2.6%	2963	0	0.0%	
Cancelled Classes	184	97	87	89.7%	184	0	0.0%	
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3147	2986	161	5.4%	3147	0	0.0%	
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	2	3	-1	-33.3%	2	0	0.0%	
Credit Active Class Enrollment								
Day	58694	57476	1218	2.1%	58694	0	0.0%	
Evening	20573	20937	-364	-1.7%	20573	0	0.0%	
Weekend	615	593	22	3.7%	615	0	0.0%	
Arranged Hours	4313	4690	-377	-8.0%	4313	0	0.0%	
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	84195	83696	499	0.6%	84195	0	0.0%	
AVAILABLE SEATS	3345	966	2379	246.3%	3345	0	0.0%	
Classes with Wait Lists	1634	2002	-368	-18.4%	1634	0	0.0%	
Students on Wait Lists	4725	6391	-1666	-26.1%	4725	0	0.0%	
Credit Contact Hour Statistics								
WSCH Contact Hours	307,741.23	309,638.92	-1,897.69	-0.6%	307,741.23	0.00	0.0%	
DSCH Contact Hours	215,434.58	163,137.48	52,297.10	32.1%	215,434.58	0.00	0.0%	
Positive Attendance Hours	342,338.77	305,718.43	36,620.34	12.0%	342,338.77	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE WSCH Hours	10,669.00	10,498.50	170.50	1.6%	10,669.00	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE DSCH Hours	100,188.90	87,876.90	12,312.00	14.0%	100,188.90	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	2,906.51	3,389.72	-483.21	-14.3%	2,906.51	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	979,278.99	880,259.95	99,019.04	11.2%	979,278.99	0.00	0.0%	
Basic Skills Contact Hours	478,701.90	504,646.14	-25,944.24	-5.1%	478,701.90	0.00	0.0%	

9/9/2014 6:01:57 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Term:

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

201420 **Comparison Term**: 201320

	09/08/2014	09/09/2013	Diff	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
Potential Credit FTES Statistics Resident & Non-Resident FTES	<del>-</del>						
WSCH FTES	9495.43	9,553.97	-58.54	-0.6%	9495.43	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	410.39	310.74	99.65	32.1%	410.39	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES	652.07	582.32	69.75	12.0%	652.07	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	355.63	349.95	5.68	1.6%	355.63	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	206.15	180.82	25.33	14.0%	206.15	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	88.82	104.19	-15.37	-14.8%	88.82	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	11208.50	11,081.99	126.51	1.1%	11208.5	0.00	0.0%

## **Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics**

First-Time Students	5167
Continuing Students	19921
Returning Students	2149
Transfer Students	1847
Special Admit Students (K-12)	30
Unknown Enrollment Status	0

Note: Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

**Continuing Education Enrollment Counts** 

Continuing Education Emonitem Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	643	1004	-361	-36.0%	643	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	1909	1858	51	2.7%	1909	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	3231	2766	465	16.8%	3231	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	195	217	-22	-10.1%	195	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	9095	8767	328	3.7%	9095	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	52	89	-37	-41.6%	52	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	15125	14701	424	2.9%	15125	0	0.0%

9/9/2014 6:01:57 AM

Page: 3